CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J. AT

7 P.M. OCTOBER 22, 2020

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval for the Following Actions):

1. **<u>RESOLUTION #87-2020</u>**: Reimburse funds for return of pavilion security deposit in

the Amount of \$250.00 to Stephanie Welch

2. <u>**RESOLUTION #88-2020**</u>: Reimburse funds for return of pavilion security deposit in

the Amount of \$250.00 to Jody Vander Ploeg

3. <u>**RESOLUTION #89-2020:**</u> Tax Collector has recommended the Mayor and

Committee of the Township of Wantage reimburse funds for an overpayment of

2020 4th quarter taxes in the Amount of \$800.00 to Scott Itsowitz Lot 133 Block

12.06

4. <u>**RESOLUTION #90-2020:**</u> Payment of Vouchers and Bills